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Question: 171

Topic: Performance Pay

Written Question on Notice
Senator Carr asked:

Is performance pay available under your department/agencies certified agreement? 
a)
If not how many staff in your Department/Agency are eligible for performance based 
pay? 

b)
Please provide a breakdown of performance pay awarded for this financial year to date 
including the following details: 

c)
How many staff have received performance pay?

d)
What levels are those staff at?

e)
What gender, a breakdown please? 

f)
How much has each staff member received? 

g)
When did they receive it?

h)
What was the rationale for the awarding of performance pay in each instance? 

i)
Did the Department/Agency head receive performance pay? 

j)
How much? 

k)
When? 

l)
On what grounds? 

Answer: 
No
a) Six
b)
See answers part c-1

c)
Two

d)
SES Band 1

e)
1 male and 1 female

f)
Officers received payments in accordance with the relevant sections of the AWA’s. The total sum paid in bonuses was approximately $11,000.

g)
August and October 2004.

h)
Meeting performance targets.

i-l)
The performance assessment period for the Director-General is from 1 July to 30 June. As the head of an Executive Agency, the Director-General’s performance pay is determined in the same way as Secretary’s of Portfolio Departments. The Director-General is entitled to a performance bonus of up to 15% of total remuneration. However, it is the practice not to provide individual information of this kind because of privacy concerns.
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Question: 193
Topic: AWAs

Written Question on Notice
Senator Carr asked:

AWAs 

a) 
How many staff are covered by AWAs in your Agency/Department? 

b) 
Can you provide a break down of AWA's by gender and by classification? 

c) 
Can you tell me how many of the staff on AWA's are paid more than the band for their classification under the certified agreement? 

d) 
Why were these staff not simply promoted to a higher classification? 

Answer: 

a) 14

	Classification
	total
	male
	female

	SES
	7
	5
	2

	executive level 2
	5
	3
	2

	executive level 1
	1
	1
	0

	APS level 5
	1
	1
	0


b) SES Officers are not covered in the salary band specified in the Certified Agreement. Six of the seven staff at the EL2 level and below are paid more than the salary band for their classification.
c) The AWA’s recognise the specialist skills and additional responsibilities undertaken by these officers.
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Question: 215
Topic: Efficiency Dividend

Written Question on Notice
Senator Carr asked:

a)
What financial impact will the increased efficiency dividend have on your Department/agency this financial year and in the out years? 

b)
The increase in the efficiency dividend was announced in last year's elections, what plans have you made to meet it? 

c) 
What will this mean for staff numbers? 

d) 
Will any specific programs be cut? Please specify which ones and the size of the estimated savings? 

e) 
Will any core functions be affected by these savings measures? 

f) 
How will meeting the efficiency dividend affect your graduate recruitment plans? 

g) 
How will meeting the efficiency dividend affect your ability to retain experienced staff? 

Answer: 

a) It is estimated that the increase in the efficiency dividend from 1 per cent to 1.25 per cent will reduce the revenue from the Government received by the National Archives by $0.165m  in 2005/06, $0.329m in 2006-07, and $0.494m in 2007-08 (dollar estimates calculated using revenue from Government in 2005-06 as a base).
b) The Archives is currently reviewing where efficiencies can be gained through the 05‑06 internal budget development process.

c) Unknown at this time, but the relatively modest amount of the increase in the efficiency dividend means that it should not cause a major problem in this area.

d) Unknown at this time, but the relatively modest amount of the increase in the efficiency dividend means that it should not cause a major problem in this area.

e) Unknown at this time, but the relatively modest amount of the increase in the efficiency dividend means that it should not cause a major problem in this area.

f) Unknown at this time, but the relatively modest amount of the increase in the efficiency dividend means that it should not cause a major problem in this area.

g) Unknown at this time, but the relatively modest amount of the increase in the efficiency dividend means that it should not cause a major problem in this area.
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